Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. 30 <sup>o</sup>C

B. 40<sup>o</sup>C
. 50<sup>o</sup>C
. 20<sup>0</sup>C

1 In Summer Season , the average temperature of a area of Pakistan is.

. 670570 square kilometer
. 796096 square kilometer
. 755096 square kilometer
. 79065 square Kilometer

2 Total Area of Pakistan is.

. Koh e Karakram

. Himalayas

. Koh -sufaid

. Koh e Hindo kush

3 K-2 mountain is located in

. 25%
. 15%
. 35%
. 45%

4 Out of total Area for the developmentof any country the percentage of area for forestation
shuld be

. 7690 Meters
. 8126 Meters
. 8792 Meters
. 6790 Meters

5 The Hight of Nanga Parbat is.

. Industry

. Rearing

. Mining

. Agriculture

6 Karachi is the largests city of Pakistan it is famous for.

. Africa

. Europw
. Asia

. Austria

7 In which continent Pakistan is situation.

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D
A. 54%

0,

8 Mountain and plateau cover area of Pakistan. B. 565’
C. 58%
D. 60%
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D

. 36
.42
.46
.52

9 Plains and Desearts cover area of Pakistan in percentage.

. China

. Bangladesh
. Afghanistan
. India

10 Which country is situated in North of Pakistan.

. China

. India

. Iran

. Afghanistan

11 Which country is situated in East of Pakistan.

. Arabian Sea
. China

. Iran

. Afghanistan

12 What is situated west Pakistan

. India

. China

. Iran

. Afghanistan

13 Which country is rising in the world as wconomic Power.

. Iran

. Pakistan
. Bangladesh
. India

14 China helpedin in every difficult situation.

. Pakistan

. Iran

. Bagladesh
. Afghanistan

15 provides sea root to the central Asian States.



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Boarder line between whih counry is called Durand line

It is part of Arabian sea.

Mostly trade betwen west and east is routes through.

Pakistan through Arabian sea is connected with persian gulf.

Karachi Port Qasim and Gawadar are teh portsof whiich country.

According to physicla features, Pakistan is divided how many types.

In North of Pakistan which mountain range is located

The world's second highest peak K-2 is located mountain range.

Average height of the karakoram rang eis.

Khunjrab and Shandoor passes are situated in to mountain range

Hunza Valley and Gilgit valley are situated in which mountian ranges.

In the west of Karakoram Range which mountain range is situated.

Which part of Himalayas mountain is located in Pakistn.

What is height of Nanga Parbat.

Beutiful valley of Kashmir is situated in mountain range of.

Stretching in the North West of Pakistan.

Most part of Hindukush is located in which country.

The highest peak of Hindukush.

o0 w

oOoOw>» OTOoOw

oOow>» OOwWr» OO

D

DOWP» DOWPEP UOWPE UO0wWPE U0

oW UOWP UOW

> UDOwW» UOwW» U0

Iran
India

. Bangladesh
. Pacific Ocean

. Arctic Ocean
. Atlanti Ocean

. Pacific Ocean

. Atlantic Ocean
. Arctic Ocean

Asian
African

Noon Muslims

Iran

. Bangladesh

Indian

3
4
5

. Himalayas
. Hindukush

. Koh Sufaid
. Koh sufaid

. Himalays
. Hindukush

. 5000 Meters
. 6000 Meters

8000 Meters

. Himalayas
. Koh Sufaid
. Hindukush

. Koh Sufaid

. Hindukush
. Kirthar Hills

. Koh Sufaid
. Kirthar Hills
. Hindukush

. Eastern

. Northern
. Southern

. 7126 Meter

. 9126 Meter
. 1026 Meters

. Hindukush
. Koh Sufaid
. Karakoram

. Koh Sufaid
. Himalyas

. Kir thar Hills

Iran

. India

. Iraq

K-2

Skecar



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Valleys of Chitral, Sawat and Dir are located in mountain range named.

What lies to the south of River Kabul and is spread is east west direction.

Khayber ass lies ot the direction of Koh Sufaid.

Which eiver flows to the siuth of koh Sufaid.

Length of Khybar Pass is.

Kohat and Wazirastan Mountain situated to which directio nof Koh Sufaid.

Mountain range in the middle of Pakistan.

Highest mountain of Koh Sulaiman.

Takht e Sulamin is above sea level

A River flows in Takht e Sulamin range.

In Which direction Bugti and Marri Hills are located of Kho el sulman.

Which river flows in the East of salt range.

Average hight of Salt range.

Height of Salt Range at Skesar is.

Famous river of salt range.

Largest River of Pakistan

Costal Area of Pakistan.

oo

om» O

UOW» UOWP UOWP U0UP U0W OWP» TOWP UOUP UOW

cowr» OOD oowm » UOTOW

> Dow» DO

Nanga Parbat

. Koh Sufaid
. Himalayas
. Kirthar Hills

. Hindukush

Koh Suleman

. Khir thar

South

West
East

. Changhai River

Gomal River

Swat River

50 KM.
51 KM
52 KM

North
East
West

. Salt Hills

. Koh Khir thar
. Hindukush

K-2

. Nanga parbat

Reich Mir

5690 KM

2750 KM

. 4250 KM

. Gomal river
. Soan River

. Tochi River

East

. West

North

. Soan River
. Ravi River
. Nelum River

. 1000 Meter
. 900 Meter

800 Meter

2100 Meter

. 1800 Meter
. 1200 Meter

. River Gomal

. River Tochi
. River Hub

Jehlum River
Chenab River
Neulum River
1000 Meter

1150 Meter

. 1100 Meter

. Bangladesh



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Coastal Area in Sindh Province starts froma boarder of a country.

Important port of Pakistan.

Which type of feature are present in South Eastern par of Pakistan.

Second deseart of Pakistan.

Which desert is located between River Jhelum and River Sindh in Pakistan.

In Which province third large desert area of Pakistan is situated.

Kala Chitta and Margalla hills are siuated in which direction of Pothwar plateau

In the west of Pothwar Platea

Surface of Plateau has character of.

Baluchistan plateau lies in directio of Koh e Sulaiman and Kirthar Range.

In which part of Baluchistan province salt lake in situated.

Most famus and large salt waterlake.

According to climate Pakistan is divided in how many part

In sub tropical continental plateau most of the area belong sto which province.

Thal and southern desert area are.

In Summer season.

Rains in coastal area of lasbeela falls in.

Activities in Winter season of Northern and North Western area become.

oo

oow

DOW» UOWP» DOWP U0

owr UOw

ow» Cowp

OwWr COw

Dow» ToOwm»

Ow>» DO

A
B
D.
A
C

Iran
Afghanistan

. Karachi

Gwadar
. Port Bin Qasim

Coastal
Oceanic

. Industrial

Rohi
Thar

. Kharan Desert
Rohi
. Kharan

. Cholistan

Sindh
KPK
Punjab

. South

. West
East

River Jehlum

. River Sindh

. Kirthar Hill

Plain

Marshy
. Desertious

East
South
North

Eastern
Northern
. Southern

Babusa

. Saiful Maluk

Soan

2
3

5

. Punjab

Sindh

KPK

Coldest
. Moderate
Humid

Queta
Karachi
Lahore

. Spring Season
. <div>Rainy Season</div>

Autumn Season

. Huge

. <span style="font-size:

12px;">Stable</span>

D

. Non Stable



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Due to snow fall in winter season in mountains areas it become vanish

In summer season hill station areas become.

Which area are less ppulated.

Climate of Plain areas of Pakistan is

Climae of desert areas of Pakistan.

Sources income of the people of desert areas is.

Glaciers cover up with round the year.

Siachen in a words of langauge.

Meaning of Siachen

Length of Sicachen Glacier in Kilometer.

Baltoro glacier is located in.

K-2 Peak is located in glacier of.

Baltoro galacier is accessed by which city.

Where Baora glacier is located.

Biafo glacier is located in mountain.

Length of Hisper glacier in kilometer

Which river of Pakistan originates from China's Part of Tibet.

All rivers join which river at Mithan Kot.

w >

o

oow

w >

o

O

UOm>» UO0OwWP UO0w

DOm» DO®

DOw» UOWP» 00w

UoOmw> OU0W

DOU» DOWP» DOW

. Walk Places
. Eid Gah

Janazgah

. Barren
. Uninhabited
. Destroy

Desert

Plain

. Coastal

Humid
Cold

. Moderate

Humid
Cold

. Moderte

. Fishing

Farming

. Employment

Water
Sand

Soil

. Bangali

Punjabi

. Balochi

. Wild Plants
. Wild Fruit

. Wild Animal

60

64
66

. Sakardu
. Gilgit

Nanga Parbet

. Biafo

Baltora

. Siachen

Gilgit

. Muzaffarbad

Kaghan

. Kashmir

Nelum
Gilgit

Murree

. Himalaya

. Hindukush

47

51
53

. River Jehlum
. River Ravi

D. River Chenab

PR

. River Jhelum

Diviavr DA



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

River Ravi originates from mountain.

River Chenab originates from Himalays and enters at Marala in province

River Chenab Originates from Himalaya and enters at Marala in province of.

Types of canals in Pakistan are.

Which type of canal does not have head works.

Forest wood fulfills the deficinecy of.

Mazoor, Chalghoza, Thorny Bushes and Popular trees are found in

Forest make climae of any area.

Forest have importanc in

Boots of tree keeps intact

Forest Herbs are used fro the preparation of

National bird of Pakistan

National Animal of Pakistan

It is found is the areas of Thal and Cholistan

According to natural topography Pakistan has been divided in to regions.

In winter season avarage temperatur eremains in plain areas in degree centigrade.

In Summer Seasn avarge temperatur ein Desert region remains in degree centigrade.

oow ooOw ooOw oow oOow

o0O®

UOWPr UOWP TUOWP UOWP UOwrE Oc

Ow» CDOW>r DOWP» UOW

> Dowm» DoUR

. \Iver mavi
. River Cheanab

Koh-e-Sulaiman

. Kir Thar Hills
. Karakorm Mountains

Koh -e- Sulaaiman

. Kir Thar Hills
. Karakoum Mountians

Bengal

. Baluchistan

Indus

2
3

5

. Non -Pernennial Canal
. Link Canal

. Perennial Canal

. Natural Gas
. Electricity
. Water

. Peshawar
. Sawabi
. Sibi

. Humid
. un pleasent
. Moderate

. District Trade
. Country Trade
. International Trade

. Wood
. Sand
. Leave

. Food
. Furnture
. Dresses

Dove

. Pigeon

Eagle
Deer
Cow

Camel

Lion
Monkey
Camel

2
3
4

30

50
60

30
35

45

. Humid



104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

Winter season in desert regions remains.

Climae of coastal area is.

In summer season temperatur ein centigrade of coastal area is.

Main occupatio of coastal areas is.

Gwadar Port is situatio in province of

Biggest industrial city of Pakistan.

Summer Season in semi arid mountain region is.

Types of Environmental Pollution

Air Pollution means increase of dangerous gases in

For the Development of any country forest should cover total area of.

In the entire unierse forests are only main source of

Pakistan is a country

Because of salinity the land becomes.

. Moderate
Cold

Dry

Cold
Hot

DOU» 00

oow
o
<}

. Farming
Harding
. Employment

KPK
Punjab

Sindh
. Lahore

. Faisalabad
Sialkot

CDOU» TO®mP» DO

Short

Humid
. Moderate

2

4
5

DOU> 0O

. Food
. Light
. Water

. 30%

B
C
D
A. 20%
C
D. 35%

. Hydrogen
. Nitrogen
. Pottasium

. Indistial

. Trading

. Fertile

B

C

D

A

C. Economic
D

A

B. Vast

D. Standard



