

9th Pak Studies English Medium Chapter 3 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In Summer Season , the average temperature of a area of Pakistan is.	A. 30 ^o C B. 40 ^o C C. 50 ^o C D. 20 ^o C
2	Total Area of Pakistan is.	A. 670570 square kilometer B. 796096 square kilometer C. 755096 square kilometer D. 79065 square Kilometer
3	K-2 mountain is located in	A. Koh e Karakram B. Himalayas C. Koh -sufaid D. Koh e Hindo kush
4	Out of total Area for the developmentof any country the percentage of area for forestation shuld be	A. 25% B. 15% C. 35% D. 45%
5	The Hight of Nanga Parbat is.	A. 7690 Meters B. 8126 Meters C. 8792 Meters D. 6790 Meters
6	Karachi is the largests city of Pakistan it is famous for.	A. Industry B. Rearing C. Mining D. Agriculture
7	In which continent Pakistan is situation.	A. Africa B. Europw C. Asia D. Austria
8	Mountain and plateau cover area of Pakistan.	A. 54% B. 56% C. 58% D. 60%
9	Plains and Desearts cover area of Pakistan in percentage.	A. 36 B. 42 C. 46 D. 52
10	Which country is situated in North of Pakistan.	A. China B. Bangladesh C. Afghanistan D. India
11	Which country is situated in East of Pakistan.	A. China B. India C. Iran D. Afghanistan
12	What is situated west Pakistan	A. Arabian Sea B. China C. Iran D. Afghanistan
13	Which country is rising in the world as wconomic Power.	A. India B. China C. Iran D. Afghanistan
14	China helpedin in every difficult situation.	A. Iran B. Pakistan C. Bangladesh D. India
15	provides sea root to the central Asian States.	A. Pakistan B. Iran C. Bagladesh D. Afghanistan

16	Boarder line between whih counry is called Durand line	A. Afghanistan B. Iran C. India D. Bangladesh
17	It is part of Arabian sea.	A. Pacific Ocean B. Indian Sea C. Arctic Ocean D. Atlanti Ocean
18	Mostly trade betwen west and east is routes through.	A. Pacific Ocean B. Indina Sea C. Atlantic Ocean D. Arctic Ocean
19	Pakistan through Arabian sea is connected with persian gulf.	A. Asian B. African C. Muslim D. Noon Muslims
20	Karachi Port Qasim and Gawadar are teh portsof whiich country.	A. Iran B. Bangladesh C. Pakistan D. Indian
21	According to physicla features, Pakistan is divided how many types.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
22	In North of Pakistan which mountain range is located	A. Himalayas B. Hindukush C. Karakoram D. Koh Sufaid
23	The world's second highest peak K-2 is located mountain range.	A. Koh sufaid B. Himalays C. Hindukush D. Karakoram
24	Average height of the karakoram rang eis.	A. 7000 Meters B. 5000 Meters C. 6000 Meters D. 8000 Meters
25	Khunjrab and Shandoor passes are situated in to mountain range	A. Karakoram B. Himalayas C. Koh Sufaid D. Hindukush
26	Hunza Valley and Gilgit valley are situated in which mountian ranges.	A. Koh Sufaid B. Karakoram C. Hindukush D. Kirthar Hills
27	In the west of Karakoram Range which mountain range is situated.	A. Himalayas B. Koh Sufaid C. Kirthar Hills D. Hindukush
28	Which part of Himalayas mountain is located in Pakistn.	A. Eastern B. Western C. Northern D. Southern
29	What is height of Nanga Parbat.	A. 7126 Meter B. 8126 Meter C. 9126 Meter D. 1026 Meters
30	Beutiful valley of Kashmir is situated in mountain range of.	A. Himalayas B. Hindukush C. Koh Sufaid D. Karakoram
31	Stretching in the North West of Pakistan.	A. Koh Sufaid B. Himalyas C. Hindukush D. Kir thar Hills
32	Most part of Hindukush is located in which country.	A. Iran B. India C. Afghanistan D. Iraq
33	The highest peak of Hindukush.	A. K-2 B. Trich Mir C. Skesar

		D. Nanga Parbat
34	Valleys of Chitral, Sawat and Dir are located in mountain range named.	A. Koh Sufaid B. Himalayas C. Kirthar Hills D. Hindukush
35	What lies to the south of River Kabul and is spread is east west direction.	A. Koh Sufaid B. Hindukush C. Koh Suleman D. Khir thar
36	Khayber ass lies ot the direction of Koh Sufaid.	A. South B. North C. West D. East
37	Which eiver flows to the siuth of koh Sufaid.	A. Changhai River B. Gomal River C. Rum River D. Swat River
38	Length of Khybar Pass is.	A. 50 KM. B. 51 KM C. 52 KM D. 53 KM
39	Kohat and Wazirastan Mountain situated to which directio nof Koh Sufaid.	A. South B. North C. East D. West
40	Mountain range in the middle of Pakistan.	A. Salt Hills B. Koh Sufaid C. Koh Khir thar D. Hindukush
41	Highest mountain of Koh Sulaiman.	A. K-2 B. Nanga parbat C. Takht e sulaiman D. Reich Mir
42	Takht e Sulamin is above sea level	A. 5690 KM B. 3443 KM C. 2750 KM D. 4250 KM
43	A River flows in Takht e Sulamin range.	A. Gomal river B. Soan River C. Bolan River D. Tochi River
44	In Which direction Bugti and Marri Hills are located of Kho el sulman.	A. South B. East C. West D. North
45	Which river flows in the East of salt range.	A. River Jehlum B. Soan River C. Ravi River D. Nelum River
46	Average hight of Salt range.	A. 1000 Meter B. 900 Meter C. 700 Meter D. 800 Meter
47	Height of Salt Range at Skesar is.	A. 1500 Meter B. 2100 Meter C. 1800 Meter D. 1200 Meter
48	Famous river of salt range.	A. River Gomal B. River Soan C. River Tochi D. River Hub
49	Largest River of Pakistan	A. Sindh River B. Jehlum River C. Chenab River D. Neulum River
50	Costal Area of Pakistan.	A. 1000 Meter B. 1050 Meter C. 1150 Meter D. 1100 Meter
		A. Bangladesh

51	Coastal Area in Sindh Province starts froma boarder of a country.	B. India C. Iran D. Afghanistan
52	Important port of Pakistan.	A. Pasni B. Karachi C. Gwadar D. Port Bin Qasim
53	Which type of feature are present in South Eastern par of Pakistan.	A. Coastal B. Oceanic C. Deseart D. Industrial
54	Second deseart of Pakistan.	A. Rohi B. Thar C. Thal D. Kharan Desert
55	Which desert is located between River Jhelum and River Sindh in Pakistan.	A. Rohi B. Thal C. Kharan D. Cholistan
56	In Which province third large desert area of Pakistan is situated.	A. Baluchistan B. Sindh C. KPK D. Punjab
57	Kala Chitta and Margalla hills are siuated in which direction of Pothwar plateau	A. North B. South C. West D. East
58	In the west of Pothwar Platea	A. River Jehlum B. River Sindh C. Kirthar Hill D. Kohistan Salt
59	Surface of Plateau has character of.	A. Plain B. Ups and down C. Marshy D. Desertious
60	Baluchistan plateau lies in directio of Koh e Sulaiman and Kirthar Range.	A. East B. South C. North D. West
61	In which part of Baluchistan province salt lake in situated.	A. Western B. Eastern C. Northern D. Southern
62	Most famus and large salt waterlake.	A. Babusa B. Saiful Maluk C. Soan D. Mamoon Mishikhail
63	According to climate Pakistan is divided in how many part	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
64	In sub tropical continental plateau most of the area belong sto which province.	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. Baluchistan D. KPK
65	Thal and southern desert area are.	A. Dry B. Coldest C. Moderate D. Humid
66	In Summer season.	A. Queta B. Karachi C. Lahore D. Peshawar
67	Rains in coastal area of lasbeela falls in.	A. Spring Season B. <div>Rainy Season</div> C. Summer Season D. Autumn Season
68	Activities in Winter season of Northern and North Western area become.	A. Huge B. Limited C. Stable D. Non Stable

69	Due to snowfall in winter season in mountains areas it become vanish	A. Walk Places B. Eid Gah C. Pasture D. Janazgah
70	In summer season hill station areas become.	A. Lush green B. Barren C. Uninhabited D. Destroy
71	Which area are less ppulated.	A. Desert B. High Land C. Plain D. Coastal
72	Climate of Plain areas of Pakistan is	A. Humid B. Cold C. Extreme D. Moderate
73	Climae of desert areas of Pakistan.	A. Very Hot B. Humid C. Cold D. Moderte
74	Sources income of the people of desert areas is.	A. Rearing of sheep and goat B. Fishing C. Farming D. Employment
75	Glaciers cover up with round the year.	A. Water B. Sand C. Snow D. Soil
76	Siachen in a words of langauge.	A. Balti B. Bangali C. Punjabi D. Balochi
77	Meaning of Siachen	A. Wild Plants B. Wild Fruit C. Wild Rose D. Wild Animal
78	Length of Sicachen Glacier in Kilometer.	A. 60 B. 62 C. 64 D. 66
79	Baltoro glacier is located in.	A. Sakardu B. Gilgit C. Baltistan D. Nanga Parbet
80	K-2 Peak is located in glacier of.	A. Baltoro B. Biafo C. Baltora D. Siachen
81	Baltoro galacier is accessed by which city.	A. Gilgit B. Muzaffarbad C. Sakardu D. Kaghan
82	Where Baora glacier is located.	A. Gojal B. Kashmir C. Nelum D. Gilgit
83	Biafo glacier is located in mountain.	A. Murree B. Himalaya C. Karakoram D. Hindukush
84	Length of Hisper glacier in kilometer	A. 47 B. 49 C. 51 D. 53
85	Which river of Pakistan originates from China's Part of Tibet.	A. River Indus B. River Jehlum C. River Ravi D. River Chenab
86	All rivers join which river at Mithan Kot.	A. River Indus B. River Jhelum C. Diver Pavi

		D. River Cheanab
87	River Ravi originates from mountain.	A. Koh-e-Sulaiman B. Kashmir Munains C. Kir Thar Hills D. Karakorm Mountains
88	River Chenab originates from Himalays and enters at Marala in province	A. Koh -e- Sulaaiman B. Kashmir Mountains C. Kir Thar Hills D. Karakoum Mountians
89	River Chenab Originates from Himalaya and enters at Marala in province of.	A. Bengal B. Punjab C. Baluchistan D. Indus
90	Types of canals in Pakistan are.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
91	Which type of canal does not have head works.	A. Non -Pernennial Canal B. Link Canal C. Flood Canals D. Perennial Canal
92	Forest wood fulfills the deficinecy of.	A. Coal B. Natural Gas C. Electricity D. Water
93	Mazoor, Chalghoza, Thorny Bushes and Popular trees are found in	A. Quetta B. Peshawar C. Sawabi D. Sibi
94	Forest make climae of any area.	A. Pleasent B. Humid C. un pleasent D. Moderate
95	Forest have importanc in	A. Provincial Trade B. District Trade C. Country Trade D. International Trade
96	Boots of tree keeps intact	A. Soil B. Wood C. Sand D. Leave
97	Forest Herbs are used fro the preparation of	A. Medicine B. Food C. Furnture D. Dresses
98	National bird of Pakistan	A. Chakor B. Dove C. Pigeon D. Eagle
99	National Animal of Pakistan	A. Deer B. Markhor C. Cow D. Camel
100	It is found is the areas of Thal and Cholistan	A. Deer B. Lion C. Monkey D. Camel
101	According to natural topography Pakistan has been divided in to regions.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
102	In winter season avarage temperatur eremains in plain areas in degree centigrade.	A. 30 B. 40 C. 50 D. 60
103	In Summer Seasn avarge temperatur ein Desert region remains in degree centigrade.	A. 30 B. 35 C. 40 D. 45
		A. Humid

U. MIVEI MAVI

104	Winter season in desert regions remains.	C. Moderate D. Cold
105	Climae of coastal area is.	A. Dry B. Moderate C. Cold D. Hot
106	In summer season temperatur ein centigrade of coastal area is.	A. 30 B. 40 C. 50 D. 60
107	Main occupatio of coastal areas is.	A. Fishing B. Farming C. Harding D. Employment
108	Gwadar Port is situatio in province of	A. KPK B. Punjab C. Baluchistan D. Sindh
109	Biggest industrial city of Pakistan.	A. Lahore B. Karachi C. Faisalabad D. Sialkot
110	Summer Season in semi arid mountain region is.	A. Long B. Short C. Humid D. Moderate
111	Types of Environmental Pollution	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
112	Air Pollution means increase of dangerous gases in	A. Air B. Food C. Light D. Water
113	For the Development of any country forest should cover total area of.	A. 20% B. 25% C. 30% D. 35%
114	In the entire unierse forests are only main source of	A. Oxygen B. Hydrogen C. Nitrogen D. Pottasium
115	Pakistan is a country	A. Indistial B. Agriculture C. Economic D. Trading
116	Because of salinity the land becomes.	A. Fertile B. Vast C. Barren D. Standard